

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Installation of Smart Electricity Meters.

CIRCULAR

Smart Meters are the next leap of technology and it automatically post user consumption every 15 minutes which helps in automatic bill generation and also helps the consumer to understand the usage pattern. Live readings are also available in Smart Meters and the manual intervention is totally removed from the bill generation process.

In this regard, it is enjoined upon all the DDO's of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu to ensure installation of Smart Electricity Meters in all buildings owned by the Department through Jammu Power Distribution Corporation Limited (JPDCL).

Instructions contained in this circular be implemented in letter and spirit.

(Dr. Naseem Java

Director.

Dated:

10 2023

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/15/2022/11321-53

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department J&K for kind information.
- 2. Managing Director, JPDCL, Jammu for kind information and with the request to kindly pass on necessary directions to subordinate offices for installation of Smart Meters in all Govt. buildings of the Department.
- 3. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 4. All DDOs of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information and compliance.